

May-Oct: 0194-2312629 (f) 2312631-Srinagar Nov-April: 0191-2566528 (f) 2566530-Jammu

## JAMMU AND KASHMIR PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Solina, Srinagar – 190009

**Subject:** Amendment in Rule 51 of Jammu & Kashmir Public Service Commission

(Business & Procedure) Rules, 1980.

**Reference:** Public Service Commission Decision/Resolution under Agenda item No.

10.1 taken/passed in its 10th Extra Ordinary meeting held on 04th August,

2017.

## Corrigendum to Notification No. 07-PSC(DR) of 2017 Dated 07-06-2017

Please read "Post Doctoral (Minimum one year)" instead of "Post Doctoral" in the table under heading 'Academic Performance for the post of Assistant Professor and its equivalent in Higher Education Department.

Sd/-(Sunita Anand) KAS Secretary, J&K Public Service Commission. Dated: 31.08.2017

No: PSC/DR/AR/2017/ Copy to the: -

1. Commissioner/Secretary to Govt., General Administration Department, Civil Secretariat, Srinagar.

2. Director, Information for favour of getting the notification published in atleast two local leading English dailies of Srinagar/Jammu.

- 3. General Manager, Govt. Press, Srinagar for publication in extra ordinary issue of the Gazette.
- 4. Additional Secretary (G/M), J&K Public Service Commission.
- 5. Deputy Secretary, J&K Public Service Commission.
- 6. Under Secretary (S/F/I), J&K Public Service Commission.
- 7. P.S. to Hon'ble Chairman, J&K Public Service Commission for information of the Hon'ble Chairman.
- 8. P.S to \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, Hon'ble Member, J&K Public Service Commission for information of the Hon'ble Member.
- 9. I/C Website for uploading the notification on website. One hard and on soft copy.
- 10. Notice Board, J&K PSC, Srinagar/Jammu.
- 11. Main file/Programme file.